RESOLUTION NO. 96-46

A RESOLUTION IN OPPOSITION TO THE INTERREGIONAL TRANSFER OF WATER

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County has been made aware of the interregional transfer of water; and

WHEREAS, their has been no information provided to indicate that an interregional transfer of water would benefit the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the interregional transfer of water may in fact be harmful to the area and the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this <u>26th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1996, as follows:

- The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County is opposed to the interregional transfer of water.
- Copies of this resolution shall be sent to Senator Charles Williams, Representative George Crady, the Florida Association of Counties, and the Small County Coalition.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

T. J. "JERRY" GREESON Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

Michael S. Mullin County Attorney